
MATCH 535 —— PORTER TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

PORTER TROPHY PLAQUE AND A  $50 VISA GIFT 
CARD

1688Match Winner SSG  SHIELDS, CODY A, USA   N/G
CHANDLERSVILLE, OH

MA 191  -  5
Shootoff 99  -  3

35 AWARD POINTS1687Match 2nd SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL, USA   REG
MIDLAND, GA

HM 197  -  9

25 AWARD POINTS6383Match 3rd SGT  TRICKETT, KEVIN  , USA REG
PHENIX CITY, AL

HM 194  -  6

Special Award Winners

High Senior Insufficiant entries to give award.  5 Entries are required.
 4 were Eligible.

High Grand Senior Insufficiant entries to give award.  5 Entries are required.
 1 were Eligible.

High Junior Insufficiant entries to give award.  5 Entries are required.
 0 were Eligible.

Award Winners

  HIGH MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 1762 -  CPT  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES 193  -  6 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 6371 -  SGT  DUNFEY, AUGUSTUS K, USA REG 191  -  1 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

2nd 6461 -  SSG  GRANT, SCOTT M, USA REG 189  -  5 9 AWARD POINTS  MA

  MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  -  Award Winners

1st 6430 -  SFC  CASE, LESTER G, USA REG 189  -  4 10 AWARD POINTS  EX

Total Entries - 372013 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio Final Results Bulletin

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed ) 

  HIGH MASTER 7 - Entries

1. 1687 -  SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL, USA   REG197  -  9HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

2. 6383 -  SGT  TRICKETT, KEVIN  , USA REG194  -  6HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

3. 1762 -  CPT  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES193  -  6HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

4. 1642 -  SGT  PETERSON, JOSEPH S, USMC  REG190  -  4HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

5. 6416 -  SFC  PETERS, DANIEL J, USA REG187  -  3HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

6. 1752 -  LTC  KLAWON, SCOTT D, USA   RES185  -  5HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

7. 5254 -  SOPKO, JOSEPH A171  -  1HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

  MASTER 18 - Entries

1. 1688 -  SSG  SHIELDS, CODY A, USA   N/G191  -  5MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

2. 6371 -  SGT  DUNFEY, AUGUSTUS K, USA REG191  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

3. 6461 -  SSG  GRANT, SCOTT M, USA REG189  -  5MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

4. 6432 -  LA RUFFA, MICHAEL J189  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

5. 6561 -  SPC  BAHTEN, LEE  , USA REG187  -  2MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

6. 6343 -  AGLE, EDWIN G186  -  5MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

7. 6431 -  SSG  VERBICKAS, NATHAN J, USA REG185  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

8. 6562 -  SSG  CRODY, DANIEL R, USA REG182  -  1MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

9. 1682 -  SFC  MACPHERSON, SHAWN A, USA   N/G179MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

10. 1649 -  LCPL ROSSFIELD, JEFFERY  , USMC  REG176  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

11. 1665 -  SFC  LEWIS, LESLIE D, USA   RES173  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

12. 1638 -  SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC  REG172  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

13. 6087 -  SHEW, JONATHON "172  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)GS

14. 1684 -  SSG  ONEAL, JOATHAN E, USA   N/G171  -  4MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

15. 1686 -  SGM  JONES, MICHAEL E, USA   N/G167  -  2MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

16. 1286 -  HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R167  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

17. 6568 -  PO2  HEDNER, DANIEL S, NAVY REG158  -  1MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

18. 1188 -  SHANK, EDWARD C152  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 535 —— PORTER TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking

1. 1687 -  SFC  MICHOLICK, JOEL, USA   REG197  -  9HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

2. 6383 -  SGT  TRICKETT, KEVIN  , USA REG194  -  6HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

3. 1762 -  CPT  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES193  -  6HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

4. 1688 -  SSG  SHIELDS, CODY A, USA   N/G191  -  5MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

5. 6371 -  SGT  DUNFEY, AUGUSTUS K, USA REG191  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

6. 1642 -  SGT  PETERSON, JOSEPH S, USMC  REG190  -  4HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

7. 6461 -  SSG  GRANT, SCOTT M, USA REG189  -  5MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

8. 6430 -  SFC  CASE, LESTER G, USA REG189  -  4EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

9. 6432 -  LA RUFFA, MICHAEL J189  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

10. 6416 -  SFC  PETERS, DANIEL J, USA REG187  -  3HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

11. 6561 -  SPC  BAHTEN, LEE  , USA REG187  -  2MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

12. 6343 -  AGLE, EDWIN G186  -  5MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

13. 1752 -  LTC  KLAWON, SCOTT D, USA   RES185  -  5HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

14. 6431 -  SSG  VERBICKAS, NATHAN J, USA REG185  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

15. 1824 -  MSG  BRASWELL, JOSEPH W, USA   RES185  -  2EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

16. 1823 -  SGT  PANTOJA, LUIS, USA   RES184  -  3MK Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

17. 6562 -  SSG  CRODY, DANIEL R, USA REG182  -  1MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

18. 1611 -  WOLFF, ALAN B180  -  2SS Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

19. 1152 -  JOHNSON, ROBERT L180  -  2EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

20. 1682 -  SFC  MACPHERSON, SHAWN A, USA   N/G179MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

21. 6506 -  STECKMEYER, ROBERT F177  -  1EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

22. 1649 -  LCPL ROSSFIELD, JEFFERY  , USMC  REG176  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

23. 1665 -  SFC  LEWIS, LESLIE D, USA   RES173  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

24. 1638 -  SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC  REG172  -  3MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

25. 6087 -  SHEW, JONATHON "172  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)GS

26. 6357 -  OLEKSIAK, DAN  171  -  5EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

27. 1684 -  SSG  ONEAL, JOATHAN E, USA   N/G171  -  4MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

28. 5254 -  SOPKO, JOSEPH A171  -  1HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

29. 1717 -  SFC  GERVASIO, CHRISTOPHER  , USA   RES169EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

30. 6565 -  SSG  HARTLEY, RICHARD F, USA RES167  -  2EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

31. 1686 -  SGM  JONES, MICHAEL E, USA   N/G167  -  2MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

32. 1286 -  HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R167  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

33. 5564 -  SCHEER, TODD J165  -  1SS Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

34. 5125 -  WEDGE, ROGER  162  -  1EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

35. 6568 -  PO2  HEDNER, DANIEL S, NAVY REG158  -  1MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

36. 1188 -  SHANK, EDWARD C152  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

37. 1826 -  YOUNG, JEFFREY D149  -  2MK Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed ) 

  MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT 12 - Entries

1. 6430 -  SFC  CASE, LESTER G, USA REG189  -  4EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

2. 1824 -  MSG  BRASWELL, JOSEPH W, USA   RES185  -  2EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

3. 1823 -  SGT  PANTOJA, LUIS, USA   RES184  -  3MK Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

4. 1611 -  WOLFF, ALAN B180  -  2SS Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

5. 1152 -  JOHNSON, ROBERT L180  -  2EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

6. 6506 -  STECKMEYER, ROBERT F177  -  1EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

7. 6357 -  OLEKSIAK, DAN  171  -  5EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

8. 1717 -  SFC  GERVASIO, CHRISTOPHER  , USA   RES169EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

9. 6565 -  SSG  HARTLEY, RICHARD F, USA RES167  -  2EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

10. 5564 -  SCHEER, TODD J165  -  1SS Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

11. 5125 -  WEDGE, ROGER  162  -  1EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

12. 1826 -  YOUNG, JEFFREY D149  -  2MK Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

3


